consent determination.   

[2] I accept and as a result make the following orders: 

a. The parties agree the applicants employment ended by way of 

resignation with effect 18 November 2019; and 

b. The respondent shall pay the applicant a compensatory sum of $6,500 

(six thousand, five hundred dollars) pursuant to s 123(1)(c)(i) of the 

Employment Relations Act 2000 with payment to be made no later 

than 11 May 2021; and 

c. The respondent shall pay $4,600 (four thousand, six hundred dollars) 

including GST as a contribution toward the applicant’s costs with 

payment to be made within seven days of receipt of an invoice from   

the applicants representative; and 

d. The respondent shall provide the applicant with a certificate of service